
Bars to the right of 1.1 show overrepresentation, meaning the uninsured rates are higher than expected based on the proportion of this 
race within the county's child population. An index of 1.0 indicates no disproportionality. Bars to the left of 1.0 indicate 
underrepresentation, meaning the uninsured rates are lower than expected.
The index is based on American Community Survey 5-year estimates (2019-2023).
* No child population of this race exists in the county.

2025 State of Children's Health

Counties by the numbers
Northampton County

Urban
Children (under age 21) living in the county

78,076
% of all children (under age 19) in the 

county without health insurance
% of children without health insurance by age

under age 6 6-18 years

Children more likely to be uninsured by race/ethnicity

% of all children financially eligible for Medicaid but are uninsured
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Note: CHIP percentages will not total 100% due to the inclusion of some 19-year-olds.
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 Medicaid:

 CHIP:
 Pennie™:

717-236-5680  |  www.papartnerships.org

Some enrollments are also
eligible for CHIP but the rate
is currently unknown.

Note: DHS unable to provide distinct disaggregated CHIP enrollment data.

% of children enrolled in Pennie™
and financially eligible for Medicaid

Of those Pennie™ enrollments
with known income levels,

Enrollment in Publicly Funded or Supported Health Insurance
(June 2025: Pennie™, September 2025: MA and CHIP)

Enrollment by Source of Coverage

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity

Aetna, Capital Blue Cross, Geisinger, Highmark, Health Partners (KidzPartners), UnitedHealthcare, UPMC
Ambetter, Capital Blue Cross, Geisinger, Highmark, Jefferson, Oscar

are eligible for 
Medicaid

Behavioral: Magellan Behavioral Health

Health Insurance Plans Available in Northampton County
Physical: AmeriHealth Caritas PA, Geisinger, Health Partners, Highmark Wholecare, UPMC

Enrollment by Age

Population under 21

2% Pennie : 1,313

  5% CHIP: 4,168

30% Medicaid: 23,486
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Medicaid Pennie

Hispanic Non-Hispanic Asian Non-Hispanic Black
Non-Hispanic White Non-Hispanic Two or more races Other/Unknown

8%

6,400
(27%)

738

15,280
(65%)

1,806
(8%)Medicaid

CHIP

Pennie

Under 6 years 6-18 years 19-20 years

738 (18%) Under 6 years
3,295 (79%) 6-18 years

280 (21%) Under 6 years
705 (54%) 6-18 years
328 (25%) 19-20 years


